D5 = C -

at km Route then Go
0.3 SO SIOUX PL 1.4
1.7 R CRAIGFLOWER/ISLAND HWY 14
3.1 R HELMCKEN RD - (signs for Trans Canada Highway/BC-1) 0.4
3.6 SO HELMCKEN RD - At the roundabout 1.1
4.7 L WATKISS WAY 1.6
6.3 L TURN LEFT AT BURNSIDE RD W 0.0
6.3 R GALLOPING GOOSE TRAIL - (Orange fencing) 3.5
9.8 R WALE RD 0.4
10.3 R GOLDSTREAM AVE 1.7
12.0 SO GOLDSTREAM AVE - At the roundabout 1.1
13.1 R SPENCER RD 0.4
135 L ISLAND HWY/BC-1 N 2.3
15.7 L W SHORE PKWY/WESTSHORE PKWY 0.2
16.0 SO AMY RD - At the roundabout 0.9
16.8 L SOOKE LAKE RD 0.4
HUMPBACK RD - Turn left onto Humpback Rd (Up hill (Up hill,
17.2 L : 1.3
Caution, Potholes)
18.5 R HUMPBACK RD 3.0
215 R SOOKE RD/BC-14 W (Caution: Sections without paved Shoulder) | 11.1
32.6 L LEFT INTO SHELL STATION CONTROL 1 3.6
36.2 R GILLESPIE RD 5.6
41.8 L E SOOKE RD 7.7
49.5 R GALLOPING GOOSE TRAIL 4.1
53.6 R ROCKY POINT RD 1.0
54.7 R HAPPY VALLEY RD 0.5
55.2 L METCHOSIN RD 7.5
62.7 R WISHART RD 0.8
63.5 L LEDSHAM RD 0.4
63.9 R SOOKE RD - (Caution traffic) 1.6
65.5 SO OLD ISLAND HWY N 2.4
67.9 R ISLAND HWY - (signs for View Royal) 1.2
69.1 R HELMCKEN RD CONTROL # 2 JOEY'S CAFE 0.1
69.2 L ISLAND HWY - (Back the way you came) 1.2
70.3 L ISLAND HWY S 1.2
71.6 SO OLD ISLAND HWY S 0.8
72.4 L OCEAN BLVD 0.3
72.7 L OCEAN BLVD 4.2
76.9 R LAGOON RD 1.1
78.0 L METCHOSIN RD CONTROL #3 QUESTION 6.6
84.7 R HAPPY VALLEY RD 7.5
92.2 L SOOKE RD/BC-14 W - (At lights) 0.1
92.3 R GLEN LAKE RD 0.9
93.1 SO ALOUETTE DR - At the roundabout (up hill) 0.5
93.6 R LANGFORD LAKE RD 0.4
94.1 R LANGFORD PKWY 0.6




94.6 SO LANGFORD PKWY - At the roundabout 0.8
95.4 L JACKLIN RD 0.6
96.0 R ORONO AVE 0.4
96.4 L PEATT RD 0.3
96.8 R GOLDSTREAM AVE 0.2
96.9 SO GOLDSTREAM AVE - At the roundabout 0.3
97.2 L VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY/BC-14 E 0.2
97.4 R HOFFMAN AVE - (1st Right) 0.1
97.5 R WINSTER RD 0.2
97.7 L ATKINS AVE 3.1
100.8 R GALLOPING GOOSE TRAIL - (to bridge over 6 Mile) 1.7
102.5 L BURNSIDE RD W 1.2
103.7 L PROSPECT LAKE RD 1.2
104.8 L TURN LEFT TOWARD MUNN RD 9.1
114.0 R MILLSTREAM LAKE RD CONTROL #4 2.9
116.8 SO ROSS DURRANCE RD 3.3
120.1 R WILLIS POINT RD 3.9
124.0 L WALLACE DR 5.3
129.4 W SAANICH RD/BC-17A N - (Good espresso at JJ's) 0.4
129.8 SO W SAANICH RD/BC-17A N - At the roundabout 13.0
142.7 R WAIN RD/BC-17A N CONTROL #5 QUESTION 2.1
144.8 R SWARTZ BAY RD - (signs for BC-17 N/Ferries) 0.4
145.3 R MCDONALD PARK RD - (signs for Sidney) 1.3
146.6 L RESTHAVEN DR - (signs for Miraloma/Van Isle Marina/The 17
Latch/Twin Oaks Village/Resthaven Drive)
148.3 L MALAVIEW AVE 0.2
148.5 R 5ST 1.8
150.2 SO LOCHSIDE DR 1.3
151.6 L LOCHSIDE DR 0.3
151.9 L LOCHSIDE DR 4.1
156.0 R MT NEWTON CROSS RD 0.2
156.2 L TURN LEFT LOCHSIDE IS PAVED! 0.0
156.2 L SLIGHT LEFT TOWARD LOCHSIDE DR 1.7
157.9 SO LOCHSIDE DR 2.1
160.0 L MARTINDALE RD 1.3
161.3 R WELCH RD 1.4
162.7 SO HUNT RD 1.5
164.2 L FOWLER RD 0.8
165.1 SO CORDOVA BAY RD 3.9
169.0 L CORDOVA BAY RD 1.9
170.9 L ASH RD 1.5
172.3 R ASH RD TURNS SLIGHTLY RIGHT AND BECOMES GRANDVIEW DR 0.9
173.2 SO FERNDALE RD 0.5
173.7 R GORDON HEAD RD 0.3
174.0 L ARBUTUS RD 1.1
175.1 L ARBUTUS RD 1.7
176.8 R TELEGRAPH BAY RD 0.3
177.1 R CADBORO BAY RD 0.7




PENRYHN ST AT CADBORO BAY RD CONTROL #6 YOUR CHOICE

177.8 50 OLIO'S - (before 5) or Starbuck's 0.7
178.5 BEACH DR 7.6
186.1 KING GEORGE TERRACE 1.0
187.1 SO CRESCENT RD 0.7
187.8 ROBERTSON ST 0.1
187.9 STAY LEFT TO HOLLYWOOD CRESCENT 0.6
188.5 SO DALLAS RD 2.6
191.1 L DALLAS RD 2.3
193.3 R ERIE ST 0.2
193.5 L ST LAWRENCE ST 0.1
1937 R ST LAWRENCE ST TURNS SLIGHTLY RIGHT AND BECOMES 02
KINGSTON ST CONTROL # 7 QUESTION
193.8 L MONTREAL ST 0.1
193.9 R QUEBEC ST 0.1
194.1 L PENDRAY ST 0.1
194.2 R BELLEVILLE ST 0.5
194.7 L GOVERNMENT ST 0.2
194.9 L WHARF ST 0.6
195.5 L JOHNSON 0.2
195.7 SO JOHNSON BECOMES ESQUIMALT 0.4
196.1 R TYEE 0.9
197.0 SO TYEE BECOMES SKINNER 0.3
197.3 SO SKINNER BECOMES CRAIGFLOWER 1.4
198.7 R TILLICUM 0.6
199.3 L GORGERD W 1.3
200.6 R COLQUITZ AVE 0.3
200.9 End END OF ROUTE 0.0




